
Location wise Southern region state-wise installed capacity as on 31/12/2021

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Andhra Pradesh

1 STATE SECTOR 5010.00 235.40 0.00 5245.40 0.001610.00 56.18 6911.580.00

2 PVT SECTOR 4580.00 4663.14 36.80 9279.94 0.000.00 8884.33 18164.280.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 2000.00 0.00 0.00 2000.00 0.000.00 250.00 2250.000.00

Total of Andhra Pradesh 11590.00 4898.54 36.80 16525.34 0.001610.00 9190.51 27325.850.00

Karnataka

4 STATE SECTOR 5020.00 0.00 0.00 5020.00 0.003689.20 193.89 8903.080.00

5 PVT SECTOR 2060.00 0.00 25.20 2085.20 0.000.00 15593.32 17678.510.00

6 CENTRAL SECTOR 2400.00 0.00 0.00 2400.00 880.000.00 0.00 3280.000.00

Total of Karnataka 9480.00 0.00 25.20 9505.20 880.003689.20 15787.20 29861.600.00

Kerala

7 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 159.96 159.96 0.001856.50 183.90 2200.360.00

8 PVT SECTOR 0.00 174.00 0.00 174.00 0.000.00 400.51 574.510.00

9 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 359.58 0.00 359.58 0.000.00 50.00 409.580.00

Total of Kerala 0.00 533.58 159.96 693.54 0.001856.50 634.41 3184.450.00

Lakshadweep

10 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

11 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 3.27 3.270.00

12 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 3.27 3.270.00

Puducherry

13 STATE SECTOR 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 0.00 32.500.00

14 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 12.05 12.050.00

15 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Puducherry 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50 0.000.00 12.05 44.550.00

Tamil Nadu

16 STATE SECTOR 4320.00 524.08 0.00 4844.08 0.002178.20 122.70 7144.980.00

17 PVT SECTOR 3225.00 503.10 211.70 4189.80 0.000.00 15515.62 19705.42250.00

18 CENTRAL SECTOR 2500.00 0.00 0.00 5890.00 2440.000.00 231.90 8561.903390.00

Total of Tamil Nadu 10045.00 1027.18 211.70 14923.88 2440.002178.20 15870.22 35412.303640.00

Telangana

19 STATE SECTOR 4972.50 0.00 0.00 4972.50 0.002405.60 41.22 7419.320.00

20 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 4550.52 4550.520.00

21 CENTRAL SECTOR 2600.00 0.00 0.00 2600.00 0.000.00 10.00 2610.000.00

Total of Telangana 7572.50 0.00 0.00 7572.50 0.002405.60 4601.74 14579.840.00

Southern

22 STATE SECTOR 19322.50 791.98 159.96 20274.44 0.0011739.50 597.88 32611.820.00

23 PVT SECTOR 9865.00 5340.24 273.70 15728.95 0.000.00 44959.62 60688.57250.00

24 CENTRAL SECTOR 9500.00 359.58 0.00 13249.58 3320.000.00 541.90 17111.483390.00

Total of Southern 38687.50 6491.80 433.66 49252.97 3320.0011739.50 46099.40 110411.863640.00
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